VIACOM INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
AUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

(in millions)
  December 31,
  2006   2005

ASSETS
Current assets   $ 4,211.1  $ 3,512.8
Property and equipment, net   1,206.2   1,179.9
Non-current inventory, including film library   3,783.8   2,973.2
Goodwill   11,137.0   10,361.4
Intangible assets   893.5   370.8
Other assets   565.1   717.5

Total Assets   $21,796.7  $19,115.6

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities   $ 4,616.8  $ 3,268.6
Financing obligations – non-current   7,584.0   5,702.1
Other non-current liabilities   2,429.7   2,357.0
Stockholders’ equity   7,166.2   7,787.9

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity   $21,796.7  $19,115.6

10

VIACOM INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

The following pro forma condensed financial information assumes that Viacom’s December 31, 2005 separation from CBS Corporation occurred on January 1,
2005.

   Quarter Ended December 31, 2005

(in millions, except per share amounts)   Reported
Pro forma

Adjustments  Pro forma
Revenues   $2,723.7  $ —   $2,723.7
Operating income(1)   412.6   154.9   567.5

Interest expense, net(2)   (9.0)  (65.1)  (74.1)
Other items, net   (9.9)  —   (9.9)

Earnings from continuing operations   393.7   89.8   483.5
Provision for income taxes(3)   (265.6)  0.7   (264.9)
Equity in affiliates   1.9   —   1.9
Minority interest, net of tax   (0.5)  —   (0.5)

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 129.5  $ 90.5  $ 220.0

Basic Earnings per Share, continuing operations(4):   $ 0.17   $ 0.29
Diluted Earnings per Share, continuing operations(4):   $ 0.17   $ 0.29

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding(4):
Basic   751.6   —   751.6
Diluted   751.6   1.1   752.7

(1) Pro forma adjustments eliminate the impact of separation related costs of $163.5 million at Corporate, partially offset by pro forma adjustments to reflect

overhead costs on a basis consistent with the new structure of the Company. Costs include adjustments to the Filmed Entertainment segment ($6.4 million
reduction of selling, general and administrative expenses and increase of depreciation and amortization of $6.5 million) and Corporate ($8.5 million
increase in selling, general and administrative expenses).

(2) Pro forma interest expense is presented as if the $5.40 billion in debt outstanding at December 31, 2005 had been outstanding as of the beginning of the

[…]

interest expense reflecting the offerings would have been $344.6 million for 2005, or $86.1 million for the quarter ended December 31, 2005, resulting in
pro forma earnings per share from continuing operations of $1.61 for 2005.

(3) Pro forma adjustment to the provision for income taxes is calculated using the blended statutory rates in effect for the period presented.

(4) Basic Earnings per Share (“EPS”) is computed by dividing net earnings by the number of shares of common stock issued and outstanding at the date of the

separation as if such shares were outstanding for the quarter. Diluted EPS is computed by dividing net earnings by the number of shares issued and
outstanding at the date of separation adjusted to give effect to all potentially dilutive common shares weighted for the quarter ended December 31, 2005.

11

VIACOM INC.
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED
STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005

The following pro forma condensed financial information assumes that Viacom’s December 31, 2005 separation from CBS Corporation occurred on January 1,
2005.

   Year Ended December 31, 2005

(in millions, except per share amounts)   Reported
Pro forma

Adjustments  Pro forma
Revenues   $ 9,609.6  $ —   $9,609.6
Operating income (1)   2,366.4   131.0   2,497.4

Interest expense, net (2)   (19.1)  (215.4)  (234.5)
Other items, net   (29.0)  —   (29.0)

Earnings from continuing operations   2,318.3   (84.4)  2,233.9
Provision for income taxes (3)   (1,020.0)  69.8   (950.2)
Equity in affiliates   9.4   —   9.4
Minority interest, net of tax   (3.8)  —   (3.8)

Net earnings from continuing operations   $ 1,303.9  $ (14.6) $1,289.3

Basic Earnings per Share, continuing operations(4):   $ 1.73   $ 1.71
Diluted Earnings per Share, continuing operations(4):   $ 1.73   $ 1.71

Weighted average number of common shares outstanding(4):
Basic   751.6   —   751.6
Diluted   751.6   1.1   752.7

(1) Pro forma adjustments eliminate the impact of separation related costs of $163.5 at Corporate, partially offset by pro forma adjustments to reflect overhead

costs on a basis consistent with the new structure of the Company. Costs include adjustments to the Filmed Entertainment segment ($12.9 million reduction
of selling, general and administrative expenses and increase of depreciation and amortization of $20.9 million) and Corporate ($24.5 million increase in
selling, general and administrative expenses).

(2) Pro forma interest expense is presented as if the $5.40 billion in debt outstanding at December 31, 2005 had been outstanding as of the beginning of the